Antifreeze admixtures shall not be permitted.

B. Accelerator:  Accelerator may be used only with approval of the Project 
Manager.

2.4 MORTAR
A. Mortar for Load Bearing Walls and Partitions:  ASTM C270, Type S 

utilizing Property Method to achieve one thousand eight hundred pounds 
per square inch (1800 psi) strength.

B. Mortar for Non-load Bearing Walls and Partitions:  ASTM C270, Type S 
utilizing the Property Method to achieve one thousand eight hundred 
pounds per square inch (1800 psi) strength.

C. Mortar for Masonry Below Grade or in Contact with Earth:  ASTM C270, 
Type M utilizing the Property Method to achieve two thousand five 
hundred pounds per square inch (2500 psi) strength.

D. Pointing Mortar:  ASTM C270, Type N, using the Property Method to 
achieve seven hundred fifty pounds per square inch (750 psi) strength.

2.5 MORTAR MIXING
A. Thoroughly mix mortar ingredients in quantities needed for immediate